CH \$90.00 97837210

ETAS ID: TM831340

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Columbia Banking System, Inc.		08/10/2023	Corporation: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Umpqua Bank	
Street Address:	1 SW Columbia, Suite 1200	
City:	Portland	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97258	
Entity Type:	Corporation: OREGON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	97837210	UMPQUA BANK	
Serial Number:	97837205	UMPQUA BANK	
Serial Number:	97837203		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2066848300

Email: trademark@millernash.com

Correspondent Name: Robert C. Cumbow of Miller Nash LLP

Address Line 1:605 5th Ave South, Suite 900Address Line 4:Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	611380-2100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert C. Cumbow
SIGNATURE:	/rcc/
DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Columbia Banking Systems to Umpqua Assignment#page1.tif source=Columbia Banking Systems to Umpqua Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008164 FRAME: 0828

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK RIGHTS

 Columbia Banking System, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Washington corporation with its principal place of business at 1301 A St., Suite 800, Tacoma, Washington, 98402, has adopted,

has common law rights in, and has used in commerce since at least as early as March 20, 2023,

the marks that are the subject of this assignment ("the Mark"), and is the owner of the trademark

registration applications ("the Applications") set forth in Exhibit 1 and incorporated herein by

reference.

2. Umpqua Bank ("Assignee"), an Oregon corporation with its principal place of business at

1 SW Columbia, Suite 1200, Portland, Oregon, 97258, is desirous of acquiring said Marks,

common law rights, Applications, and the goodwill associated therewith.

Assignor represents and warrants to Assignee that Assignor is the true owner of all right,

title, and interest in the Marks, that no third party has any interest in or claim to the Marks, and

goodwill, and that Assignor has the authority to transfer said Applications, Marks and goodwill

to Assignee.

4. Now for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby

acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to the

Marks set forth in Exhibit 1, together with all of the goodwill appurtenant thereto.

Columbia Banking System, Inc.

y: difficulty

David Moore Devine

Its: Executive Vice President and Chief Marketing Officer

Dated: <u>August 10, 2023</u>

1

m25464-553269.doc

4881-3856-8822.1

EXHIBIT 1
U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION APPLICATIONS

Mark	Application No.	Application Date
MPQUA BANK	97837210	March 13, 2023
S UMPQUA BANK	97837205	March 13, 2023
	97837203	March 13, 2023

2

m25464-553269.doc

RECORDED: 08/11/2023

4881-3856-8822.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 008164 FRAME: 0830